

Call For Membership Dues 2024

Dear ICOM Namibia Members

According to the Statutes of ICOM adopted by the Extraordinary General Assembly (online, June 2023) and the membership dues policy adopted by the General Assembly at the 24th Session (Paris, June 2009) and revised at the 38th Session (online, June 2023), Namibia among other countries in the world is falling under category 3, which is a category of countries whose GDP is ranging between €6,500 and €19,000.

According to the ICOM Statutes (article 5, section 3), it's ICOM Namibia's responsibility to collect membership fees from our Members and remit them to ICOM.

Based on Namibia's category, below are ICOM Namibia's membership categories and rates in (N\$) for 2024:

Type of Membership	Fees
Individual	N\$500.00
Students (Proof of registration required)	N\$300.00
Institutional	N\$3,500.00

How To Pay

ICOM Namibia and the Museums Association of Namibia (MAN) have entered into an agreement to co-facilitate the payment of ICOM Namibia membership fees. Therefore, payment for membership should be made to the Museums Association of Namibia, using the banking details below, before and **no later than the 1st of July 2024.**

Account Name: Museums Association of Namibia - Project

Bank: Bank Windhoek Branch: Maerua Mall Branch Code: 483-872

Account Number: 8037 416 462

Reference: ICOM + Your Surname/Organisation's Name

NB: Please forward your Proof of Payment to icomnamibiao@gmail.com

If you are a student, please submit your proof of registration for 2024 together with your

proof of payment)